2−line filters
SIFI−H for very high insertion loss
250 V, 50/60 Hz, 3 ... 36 A
Ordering code: B84113H0000B030 ... G136
Date: 2006−10−10
Version: 02
 EPCOS AG 2006. Reproduction, publication and dissemination of this data sheet, enclosures hereto and the
information contained therein without EPCOS’ prior express consent is prohibited.

2−line filters B84113H0000B030 ... G136
SIFI−H for very high insertion loss
Characteristics and ordering codes
IR CR LR Ileak 2) Case
style
Approx.
weight
Ordering code Approvals
A mH mA g
3 2 x 1,0 µF (X2)
+
2 x 4700 pF (Y2)
4 x 5,9 < 0,5 1 250 B84113H0000B030
X X X
6 2 x 1,0 µF (X2)
+
2 x 4700 pF (Y2)
4 x 3,6 < 0,5 1 260 B84113H0000B060
X X X
10 2 x 1,5 µF (X2)
+
2 x 4700 pF (Y2)
4 x 3,9 < 0,5 2 420 B84113H0000B110
X X X
16 2 x 1,5 µF (X2)
+
2 x 4700 pF (Y2)
4 x 1,3 < 0,5 2 440 B84113H0000B116
X X X
20 2 x 2,2 µF (X2)
+
2 x 22 nF (Y2)
4 x 1,2 < 3,5 3 860 B84113H0000G120
X X X
25 2 x 2,2 µF (X2)
+
2 x 22 nF (Y2)
4 x 0,8 < 3,5 3 870 B84113H0000G125
X X X
36 2 x 3,3 µF (X2)
+
2 x 22 nF (Y2)
4 x 0,5 < 3,5 3 870 B84113H0000G136
X X X
X =  approval granted
2)  maximum voltage = UR; frequency = 50 Hz without harmonics; tolerance of capacitors −20%/ 0%; worst case positioning of the compo-
nents